TTP 1183/1185 Appendix 


	Week No #
	Possession 
Ref 
	Location & Time 
	Issue 
	Solution 

	24
	2544538
2544539

	Paddington to Ladbroke Grove 0005 Th/Fri 0505 Th/Fri
	Possessions have been imposed upon operators with no cognisance to impact upon service and passengers. Insufficient time to correctly plan for the disruption. No evidence of how decision criteria apply. No adherence to process for taking access. No definition of how this is pursuant to network code principals. Other access previously booked to accommodate, and further options also supplied however no communication from Network Rail on taking this up and less than 24hours notice to cancel a significantly disruptive possession weekend week 24.
	Dispute hearing required.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Option to utilise access at a later date not taken by Network Rail, nor correspondence on why this is not appropriate.



	Week No #
	Possession 
Ref 
	Location & Time 
	Issue 
	Solution 

	23
	2540646
2540652
2540653
2540654
2540656


	Uffington to Swindon/Wootton Bassett Jn 2300 MTWThF until 0515 TWThFSa.
	Possessions have been imposed upon operators with no cognisance to impact upon service and passengers. Insufficient time to correctly plan for the disruption. No evidence of how decision criteria apply. No adherence to process for taking access. No definition of how this is pursuant to network code principals. 
	Dispute hearing required.
Option to utilise access at a later date not taken by Network Rail, nor correspondence on why this is not appropriate.



